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2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC
Tournament Standings - Final

POS TEAM WON LOSS

Baker 

Match 

01

Baker 

Match 

02

Baker 

Match 

03

Baker 

Match 

04

Baker 

Match 

05

Trad 

Match 

01

Trad 

Match 

02

Trad 

Match 

03

Trad 

Match 

04

Trad 

Match 

05

Total 

Baker

Total 

Trad
Total Pins

Total 

Games
Avg/Gm

1 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 3 1,000    956       913       864       808       840       1,009    783       913       775       4,541    4,320     12,294    69         178.2     

2 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 7 6 829       961       846       839       916       926       824       998       855       1,087    4,391    4,690     12,292    69         178.1     

3 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 8 5 863       867       842       788       897       983       843       917       872       836       4,257    4,451     11,567    67         172.6     

4 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 5 8 849       961       1,023    955       924       910       853       892       908       823       4,712    4,386     12,261    69         177.7     

5 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 9 4 952       882       871       958       944       889       824       842       957       893       4,607    4,405     11,517    65         177.2     

6 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 0 13 704       685       704       715       691       761       771       699       750       680       3,499    3,661     9,365       65         144.1     

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC - Sunday Championship Bracket

144 120 120 163 174

1 Loser Match C Match AA has no playoff implications

174 203 167 147 145 177 167 Winner of Match A automatically to finals

Loser Match C to face Loser Match CC

157 176 127 112 241

2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

163 169 174 157 149 145 217

0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 # UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM

187 150 146 187 190 201 163

Winner Match A

212 174 187 134 153 144 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

3 Loser Match A 2 Champion

151 167 187 225 175 174 185 191 152 175 204 191 195

0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM

181 192 173 187 175 157

4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

157 198 171 147 190 212

1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 #

152 179 157 193 162 136

Loser Match BB

157 196 167 134 149 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY

5 Loser Match B 4 3rd Place

132 159 151 157 217 177 194 150 178 162 177 154

1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

159 167 169 150 206 4th Place

6 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

146 147 137 171 186 163

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #

140 180 154 149

Loser Match CC

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

7 Loser Match C 6 5th Place

135 163 113 123

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

6th Place

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Match AA  -   Lanes  5-6

Match CC  -   Lanes  3-4

Lanes  5-6

Lanes  3-4

Final Standings

2nd Place

UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

First Round Second Round

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

Match A  -   Lanes  1-2

Position Round

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

Match BB  -   Lanes  1-2

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

Match B  -   Lanes  3-4

EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY

EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

Match DD  -   Lanes  

 

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

Lanes  1-2

UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM

Match D  -   Lanes  

0

0

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

Match C  -   Lanes  5-6

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC
INDIVIDUAL MATCH RESULTS

1 BAKER 4 BAKER

0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 952                         FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 849                   0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 955                 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 715                 

0 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,000                     UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 829                   0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 839                 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 958                 

0 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 863                         GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 704                   0 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 864                 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 788                 

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

2 BAKER 5 BAKER

0 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 867                         UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 961                   0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 944                 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 897                 

0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 882                         GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 685                   0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 691                 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 808                 

0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 961                         ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 956                   0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 916                 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 924                 

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

3 BAKER 6 TRADITIONAL

0 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 913                         ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 871                   0 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 983                 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 889                 

0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1,023                     EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 842                   0 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 840                 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 761                 

0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 704                         UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 846                   0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 910                 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 926                 

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

7 TRADITIONAL 10 TRADITIONAL

0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 771                         FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 853                   0 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 823                 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 893                 

0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 824                         UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 824                  196-186 0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1,087              ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 775                 

0 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 843                         ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,009               0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 680                 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 836                 

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

8 TRADITIONAL N/A

0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 842                         ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 783                   0

0 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 917                         FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 892                   0

0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 998                         GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 699                   0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

9 TRADITIONAL N/A

0 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 855                         EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 872                   0

0 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 750                         ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 957                   0

0 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 913                         FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 908                   0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC
Individual Standings

POS BOWLER SCHOOL
Sum of 

GAME 1

Sum of 

GAME 

2

Sum of 

GAME 

3

Sum of 

GAME 

4

Sum of 

GAME 

5

Sum of 

TOTAL

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

Avg

1 JOHNSON, SHAMORIA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 198 179 201 223 192 993 5 198.60

2 STURK, EMILEA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 185 179 227 169 215 975 5 195.00

3 TREXLER, KEAGAN UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 192 178 215 170 214 969 5 193.80

4 BARBER, MACY EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 208 202 201 178 179 968 5 193.60

5 UGBINADA, ROSE ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 140 222 162 230 208 962 5 192.40

6 COLSTON, MADISON UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 147 199 190 157 262 955 5 191.00

7 COBOS, VICTORIA UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 217 134 212 181 204 948 5 189.60

8 WILLIAMS, ALEX GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 196 218 147 206 161 928 5 185.60

9 SCHNEIDER, SAVANNAH UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 191 159 196 179 190 915 5 183.00

10 JACKSON, NARIYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 215 155 150 202 186 908 5 181.60

11 OLIVA, MADELYNN UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 179 154 185 168 217 903 5 180.60

12 MOORE, GILLIAN EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 173 148 215 186 178 900 5 180.00

13 RAZOR, SAVANNA ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 164 234 183 177 140 898 5 179.60

14 HARTGROOVE, PAYTON ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 133 207 172 212 169 893 5 178.60

15 DEGRUY, ALAHNA ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 167 224 163 191 146 891 5 178.20

16 OLAY, FRANCESCA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 174 202 201 167 144 888 5 177.60

17 WALTON, MONTAYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 189 141 162 194 196 882 5 176.40

18 OSTEEN, LYRIC ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 198 189 115 193 174 869 5 173.80

19 JANSKY, HAILEY EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 198 149 181 178 159 865 5 173.00

20 HARRIS, SPRING FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 183 160 140 170 135 788 5 157.60

21 PRICE, EMILY ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 178 155 150 140 146 769 5 153.80

22 DURANT, BRE'NEY GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 127 176 177 156 130 766 5 153.20

23 BLOOM, JENNA EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 190 178 179 168 0 715 4 178.75

24 FENDENHEIM, DANIELLE EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 214 166 141 162 0 683 4 170.75

25 BATES, MORGAN GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 159 128 134 122 115 658 5 131.60

26 HOLMES, EVA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 170 0 123 179 137 609 4 152.25

27 WHORTON, MEGAN ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 0 210 182 164 556 3 185.33

28 MOORE, TIARA GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 129 130 156 111 0 526 4 131.50

29 JONES, ANDREANA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 191 142 0 0 139 472 3 157.33

30 DULCIO, NILA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 164 158 149 0 471 3 157.00

31 GEORGE, GABRIELLE GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 150 119 0 0 144 413 3 137.67

32 ANDERSON, KARLEY GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 0 0 85 155 130 370 3 123.33

33 DEKOWSKI, KAITLIN EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 0 0 0 180 180 1 180.00

34 LONG, TAMYRA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 154 0 0 0 0 154 1 154.00

35 BEST, MEGHAN EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 0 0 0 140 140 1 140.00

36 OLAY, ANNABELLE FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 133 0 0 0 133 1 133.00

37

38

39



POS BOWLER SCHOOL
Sum of 

GAME 1

Sum of 

GAME 

2

Sum of 

GAME 

3

Sum of 

GAME 

4

Sum of 

GAME 

5

Sum of 

TOTAL

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

Avg

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC

        1 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

1       OSTEEN, LYRIC 198          189          115          193         174         869      5            173.8 187             234           155           174           161           Game 1 157           181           185           

1       PRICE, EMILY 178          155          150          140         146         769      5            153.8 219             169           198           158           155           Game 2 198           192           191           

1       DEGRUY, ALAHNA 167          224          163          191         146         891      5            178.2 162             168           164           177           171           Game 3 171           173           152           

1       HARTGROOVE, PAYTON 133          207          172          212         169         893      5            178.6 215             198           203           171           152           Game 4 147           187           175           

1       RAZOR, SAVANNA 164          234          183          177         140         898      5            179.6 217             187           193           184           169           Game 5 190           175           204           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0 Game 6 212           157           191           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0 Game 7 -           -           195           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0

1       TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

1       Total 840          1,009       783          913         775         4,320   25          864.0 1,000          956           913           864           808           4,541              Total 1,075        1,065        1,293        

1       Opponent Score 761          843          842          908         1,087      4,441   888.2 829             961           871           788           691           4,140              Opponent Score 1,079        1,004        1,224        

1       Opponent GSU EMM AAM FAM UAB UAB FAM AAM EMM GSU Opponent AAM FAM UAB

1       W/L W W L W L 3 - 2 W L W W W 4 - 1 W/L 4-2 4-2 4-3

1       

        2  EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        2 MOORE, GILLIAN 173          148          215          186         178         900      5            180.00 141             174           236           152           214           Game 1 132           159           194           

        2 BLOOM, JENNA 190          178          179          168         -         715      4            178.75 186             158           178           158           168           Game 2 159           167           150           

        2 JANSKY, HAILEY 198          149          181          178         159         865      5            173.00 142             170           115           166           178           Game 3 151           169           178           

        2 BARBER, MACY 208          202          201          178         179         968      5            193.60 199             192           178           150           139           Game 4 157           150           162           

        2 FENDENHEIM, DANIELLE 214          166          141          162         -         683      4            170.75 195             173           135           162           198           Game 5 217           206           177           

        2 DEKOWSKI, KAITLIN -           -           -           -         180         180      1            180.00 Game 6 177           -           154           

        2 BEST, MEGHAN -           -           -           -         140         140      1            140.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        2 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        2 Total 983          843          917          872         836         4,451   25          890.2 863             867           842           788           897           4,257              Total 993           851           1,015        

        2 Opponent Score 889          1,009       892          855         680         4,325   865.0 704             961           1,023        864           944           4,496              Opponent Score 950           803           979           

        2 Opponent AAM ALST FAM UAB GSU GSU UAB FAM ALST AAM Opponent GSU AAM FAM
        2 W/L W L W W W 4 - 1 W L L L L 1 - 4 W/L 4-2 4-1 4-2
        2 

        3  GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        3 MOORE, TIARA 129          130          156          111         -         526      4            131.50 156             130           144           129           148           Game 1 146           144           135           

        3 BATES, MORGAN 159          128          134          122         115         658      5            131.60 114             178           122           169           123           Game 2 147           120           163           

        3 GEORGE, GABRIELLE 150          119          -           -         144         413      3            137.67 151             153           159           172           158           Game 3 137           120           113           

        3 DURANT, BRE'NEY 127          176          177          156         130         766      5            153.20 147             102           137           142           115           Game 4 171           163           123           

        3 WILLIAMS, ALEX 196          218          147          206         161         928      5            185.60 136             122           142           103           147           Game 5 186           174           -           

        3 ANDERSON, KARLEY -           -           85            155         130         370      3            123.33 Game 6 163           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        3 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        3 Total 761          771          699          750         680         3,661   25          732.2 704             685           704           715           691           3,499              Total 950           721           534           

        3 Opponent Score 840          853          998          957         836         4,484   896.8 863             882           846           955           808           4,354              Opponent Score 993           813           623           

        3 Opponent ALST FAM UAB AAM EMM EMM AAM UAB FAM ALST Opponent EMM UAB AAM
        3 W/L L L L L L 0 - 5 L L L L L 0 - 5 W/L 2-4 1-4 0-4
        3 

        4  FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        4 JOHNSON, SHAMORIA 198          179          201          223         192         993      5            198.60 148             185           191           199           156           Game 1 174           212           152           

        4 HOLMES, EVA 170          -           123          179         137         609      4            152.25 183             209           221           187           178           Game 2 203           174           179           

        4 OLAY, FRANCESCA 174          202          201          167         144         888      5            177.60 173             202           206           201           220           Game 3 167           187           157           

        4 HARRIS, SPRING 183          160          140          170         135         788      5            157.60 168             188           203           157           167           Game 4 147           134           193           

        4 STURK, EMILEA 185          179          227          169         215         975      5            195.00 177             177           202           211           203           Game 5 145           153           162           

        4 OLAY, ANNABELLE -           133          -           -         -         133      1            133.00 Game 6 177           144           136           

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 167           -           -           

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        4 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           
        4 Total 910          853          892          908         823         4,386   25          877.2 849             961           1,023        955           924           4,712              Total 1,180        1,004        979           

        4 Opponent Score 926          771          917          913         893         4,420   884.0 952             956           842           715           916           4,381              Opponent Score 1,174        1,065        1,015        

        4 Opponent UAB GSU EMM ALST AAM AAM ALST EMM GSU UAB Opponent UAB ALST EMM
        4 W/L L W L L L 1 - 4 L W W W W 4 - 1 W/L 3-4 2-4 2-4

TEAM GAMES QUAD BAKER MATCHES  BEST OF BAKER MATCHES 



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC
        4 

        5  UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        5 OLIVA, MADELYNN 179          154          185          168         217         903      5            180.60 175             181           222           181           187           Game 1 163           157           187           

        5 COBOS, VICTORIA 217          134          212          181         204         948      5            189.60 179             187           193           178           201           Game 2 169           176           150           

        5 TREXLER, KEAGAN 192          178          215          170         214         969      5            193.80 163             199           168           151           171           Game 3 174           127           146           

        5 COLSTON, MADISON 147          199          190          157         262         955      5            191.00 166             198           128           153           133           Game 4 157           112           187           

        5 SCHNEIDER, SAVANNAH 191          159          196          179         190         915      5            183.00 146             196           135           176           224           Game 5 149           241           190           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 6 145           -           201           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 217           -           163           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        5 TIEBREAKER -           186          -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           
        5 Total 926          824          998          855         1,087      4,690   25          938.0 829             961           846           839           916           4,391              Total 1,174        813           1,224        

        5 Opponent Score 910          824          699          872         775         4,080   816.0 1,000          867           704           958           924           4,453              Opponent Score 1,180        721           1,293        

        5 Opponent FAM AAM GSU EMM ALST ALST EMM GSU AAM FAM Opponent FAM GSU ALST
        5 W/L W L W L W 3 - 2 L W W L L 2 - 3 W/L 4-3 4-1 3-4
        5 

        6  ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        6 JONES, ANDREANA 191          142          -           -         139         472      3            157.33 214             157           203           201           183           Game 1 151           157           140           

        6 LONG, TAMYRA 154          -           -           -         -         154      1            154.00 167             188           180           196           226           Game 2 167           196           180           

        6 WALTON, MONTAYA 189          141          162          194         196         882      5            176.40 144             190           170           222           148           Game 3 187           167           154           

        6 JACKSON, NARIYA 215          155          150          202         186         908      5            181.60 173             193           159           156           189           Game 4 225           134           149           

        6 UGBINADA, ROSE 140          222          162          230         208         962      5            192.40 254             154           159           183           198           Game 5 175           149           -           

        6 DULCIO, NILA -           164          158          149         -         471      3            157.00 Game 6 174           -           -           

        6 WHORTON, MEGAN -           -           210          182         164         556      3            185.33 Game 7 -           -           -           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        6 TIEBREAKER -           196          -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        6 Total 889          824          842          957         893         4,405   25          881.0 952             882           871           958           944           4,607              Total 1,079        803           623           

        6 Opponent Score 983          824          783          750         823         4,163   832.6 849             685           913           839           897           4,183              Opponent Score 1,075        851           534           

        6 Opponent EMM UAB ALST GSU FAM FAM GSU ALST UAB EMM Opponent ALST EMM GSU
        6 W/L L W W W W 4 - 1 W W L W W 4 - 1 W/L 2-4 1-4 4-0
        6 

        7                                                                      -   

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 -             -           -           -           -           Game 1 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 -             -           -           -           -           Game 2 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 -             -           -           -           -           Game 3 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 -             -           -           -           -           Game 4 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 -             -           -           -           -           Game 5 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 6 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           #N/A #N/A

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        7 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        7 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        7 Total -           -           -           -         -         -       -         #DIV/0! -             -           -           -           -           -                  Total -           #N/A #N/A



2023 ISTAP HORNET CLASSIC :  W-L OPPONENT RECAP

EVENT (All)

FORMAT (All)

SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Pins

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Opp Pins

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 952 849 0 0 5 190.4

Baker Match 02 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 882 685 0 0 5 176.4

Baker Match 03 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 871 913 0 0 5 174.2

Baker Match 04 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 958 839 0 0 5 191.6

Baker Match 05 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 1 0 944 897 0 0 5 188.8

Trad Match 01 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 889 983 0 0 5 177.8

Trad Match 02 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 824 824 196 186 5 164.8

Trad Match 03 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 842 783 0 0 5 168.4

Trad Match 04 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 957 750 0 0 5 191.4

Trad Match 05 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 893 823 0 0 5 178.6

xRND 1 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 1,079 1,075 6 179.8

xRND 2 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 803 851 5 160.6

xRND 3 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 623 534 4 155.8

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Total 9 4 11,517 10,806 196 186 65 177.2

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 1,000 829 0 0 5 200.0

Baker Match 02 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 956 961 0 0 5 191.2

Baker Match 03 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 913 871 0 0 5 182.6

Baker Match 04 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 1 0 864 788 0 0 5 172.8

Baker Match 05 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 808 691 0 0 5 161.6

Trad Match 01 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 840 761 0 0 5 168.0

Trad Match 02 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,009 843 0 0 5 201.8

Trad Match 03 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 783 842 0 0 5 156.6

Trad Match 04 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 913 908 0 0 5 182.6

Trad Match 05 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 775 1,087 0 0 5 155.0

xRND 1 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,075 1,079 6 179.2

xRND 2 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,065 1,004 6 177.5

xRND 3 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 1,293 1,224 7 184.7

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY Total 10 3 12,294 11,888 0 0 69 178.2

EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 863 704 0 0 5 172.6

Baker Match 02 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 867 961 0 0 5 173.4

Baker Match 03 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 842 1,023 0 0 5 168.4

Baker Match 04 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 788 864 0 0 5 157.6

Baker Match 05 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 897 944 0 0 5 179.4

Trad Match 01 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 983 889 0 0 5 196.6

Trad Match 02 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 843 1,009 0 0 5 168.6

Trad Match 03 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 917 892 0 0 5 183.4

Trad Match 04 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 872 855 0 0 5 174.4

Trad Match 05 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 836 680 0 0 5 167.2

xRND 1 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 993 950 6 165.5

xRND 2 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 851 803 5 170.2

xRND 3 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,015 979 6 169.2

EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY Total 8 5 11,567 11,553 0 0 67 172.6

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 849 952 0 0 5 169.8

Baker Match 02 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 961 956 0 0 5 192.2



SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Pins

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Opp Pins

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY Baker Match 03 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,023 842 0 0 5 204.6

Baker Match 04 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 955 715 0 0 5 191.0

Baker Match 05 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 1 0 924 916 0 0 5 184.8

Trad Match 01 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 910 926 0 0 5 182.0

Trad Match 02 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 853 771 0 0 5 170.6

Trad Match 03 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 892 917 0 0 5 178.4

Trad Match 04 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 908 913 0 0 5 181.6

Trad Match 05 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 823 893 0 0 5 164.6

xRND 1 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 1,180 1,174 7 168.6

xRND 2 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 1,004 1,065 6 167.3

xRND 3 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 979 1,015 6 163.2

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY Total 5 8 12,261 12,055 0 0 69 177.7

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 704 863 0 0 5 140.8

Baker Match 02 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 685 882 0 0 5 137.0

Baker Match 03 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 704 846 0 0 5 140.8

Baker Match 04 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 715 955 0 0 5 143.0

Baker Match 05 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 691 808 0 0 5 138.2

Trad Match 01 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 761 840 0 0 5 152.2

Trad Match 02 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 771 853 0 0 5 154.2

Trad Match 03 UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 699 998 0 0 5 139.8

Trad Match 04 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 750 957 0 0 5 150.0

Trad Match 05 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 680 836 0 0 5 136.0

xRND 1 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 950 993 6 158.3

xRND 2  0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM 0 1 721 813 5 144.2

xRND 3 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 534 623 4 133.5

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY Total 0 13 9,365 11,267 0 0 65 144.1

UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM Baker Match 01 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 829 1,000 0 0 5 165.8

Baker Match 02 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 1 0 961 867 0 0 5 192.2

Baker Match 03 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 846 704 0 0 5 169.2

Baker Match 04 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 839 958 0 0 5 167.8

Baker Match 05 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 916 924 0 0 5 183.2

Trad Match 01 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 926 910 0 0 5 185.2

Trad Match 02 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 824 824 186 196 5 164.8

Trad Match 03 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 998 699 0 0 5 199.6

Trad Match 04 EMMANUEL UNIVERSITY 0 1 855 872 0 0 5 171.0

Trad Match 05 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,087 775 0 0 5 217.4

xRND 1 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,174 1,180 7 167.7

xRND 2 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 813 721 5 162.6

xRND 3 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 1,224 1,293 7 174.9

UNIV. OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM Total 7 6 12,292 11,727 186 196 69 178.1

Grand Total 39 39 69,296 69,296 382 382 404 171.5


